FINAL:

March 15, 2011 (8:27am)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - MARCH 15, 2011

(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM
10-72610-7 STEPHANIE LYLE Pro Se
2) Application to Proceed in forma pauperis Vogel
10-72801-7 NAKEITA SHARIE BANKS Pro Se
4) Application to Proceed in forma pauperis McLean
17) Objection filed by Robert M. Harris
also see 11:00 for reaffirmation
09-71565-13 TROY & BRANDY PAYNE Giles
49) Motion to Extend Deadline to File Amended Plan Connelly

order in CM Orders
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10-72801-7
37)

11:00 PM

NAKEITA SHARIE BANKS
Reaffirmation Agreement w/Wells Fargo Bank, NA

also see 10:00 for application

Mr. Farthing to appear by phone

10-71224-13
31)

08-71970-13
70)

08-70633-11
164)

172)

173/175)
174)

10-70954-11
131)

139)

116)

CHAD & MARLA WILLIS
Obijection to Claim #9 of Green Tree Servicing, LLC

CHRISTOPHER & JONI FRAME
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

LITTLE PEOPLE LEARNING CENTER, INC.
UST’s Motion to Convert to Chapter 7

Motion for Final Decree
Objection filed by Celeste, LLC - Amended 3/10
Response to objection filed by Debtors

R L PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Obijection to Claim #26 of Floyd County Treasurer’s
Office for $84,083.54

Response filed by Floyd County Treasurer’s Office

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/9/10

Page 2 of 7

Pro Se
McLean
Michael Ruhnke

Farthing
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

M. Black
DIP
Margaret Garber

Roy Creasy

M. Black
DIP

William Gray



10-71602-11
73)

09-72812-13
57)

10-71302-13
62)
63)

06-71148-13
71)

07-71757-13
64)

07-71860-13
41)

LORNE I. KAUFMAN

Third Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Atty

ROBERT HARRISON BRANDON, SR.

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

WILLIAM FRANKLIN RATCLIFF
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert
Response filed by Debtor

FRED (JR) & KAREN CULPEPPER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

HERMAN & REBECCA CRAWFORD
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

JOHN WILLIAM FREW LITTLE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert
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M. Black
DIP

P. Brown
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Bandy/Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



06-70009-13
65)

09-71791-13
49)

11-70218-13
12/17)

10-07062
08-70476-13

5)

10-72560-13
34)

JAMES ROBERT HAYSE
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

CHRIS & MARGARET MAGEE
Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
and Submit Wage Deduction Order

TERRY & LINDA SHELTON

Motion to Extend Deadline to Filed Schedules
- Amended 2/24/11

Balance of Schedules filed 2/28/11

RANDALL & LISA GARDNER
V.
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Eric White

Motion to Extend Time to Submit Resolution Order filed by

Debtors from hearing that resolved matters on 2/8/11

WALTER (JR) & PATRICIA GORDON

Motion to Avoid Lien v. Carilion Medical Center -

Amended 2/3/11
Default order in CM orders 3/14/11
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Hart
Connelly



06-70739-13
49)

10-70660-13
58)
59)

07-70505-13
43)

05-74324-13
120)

07-71496-13
68)

10-70977-13
30)

STEVEN CHRISTOPHER BLACKWELL
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WILLIAM WEBB SCHLUETER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert
Answer filed by Debtor

MICHAEL (SR) & KATHY WILLIAMSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

MARTHA SPANGLER WEAVER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/convert Case

CARL (JR) & MELANY FRANKLIN
Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case filed by Trustee

SANDRA REBECCA PUGH
Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case filed by Trustee
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



10-72513-11
25)

61)

130)

126)

136)

139/143)

10-70593-13
14/140)
144)

145)

161)

159)

10-06103-WEA
10-62275-13

P.D.Q., INC. H. Brown
Application to Employ Harry W. Brown as Attorney DIP
Objection filed by UST Garber

Motion to Withdraw as Attorney for Debtor

Motion for Entry of Order Establishing Procedures for
Interim Compensation Pursuant to Section 331
Motion for Review of Attorney’s Fees filed by UST Margaret Garber

Application for Compensation for George W. Navarro, CPA, PC - Amended
2/23/11

ANTONIO E. GARCIA H. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/8/10 Connelly
Objection filed by Toyota Motor Credit Corp. Steven Higgs
Obijection filed by Direst Financial Services, LLC Steven Higgs

Trustee’s Supplemental Objection/Motion to Dismiss Case

Motion for Review of Attorney’s Fees filed by UST Margaret Garber

KENNETH L. MITCHEM Stephen Dunn
V. Beskin
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY
Oral Argument
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Deborah Kirkpatrick



10-06105-WEA
10-62276-13

10-62275-13- WEA
24)

10-62276-13-WEA
16)

MEREDITH R. BUIST

V.

BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY
Oral Argument

KENNETH L. MITCHEM
Objection to confirmation of plan filed by
Branch Banking & Trust Company

MEREDITH R. BUIST
Objection to confirmation of plan filed by
Branch Banking & Trust Company
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Stephen Dunn
Beskin
Deborah Kirkpatrick

Stephen Dunn
Beskin
Deborah Kirkpatrick

Stephen Dunn
Beskin
Deborah Kirkpatrick



